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HR 927 Including Title III 

OPPONENTS TOTAL: 44 

Akaka, Daniel (D-HI) 
Baucas, Max (D-MT) 
Biden, Joeseph (D-DE)* 
Bingaman, Jeff (D-NM) 
Boxer, Barbara (D-CA) 
Bond, Christopher (R-MO) 
Breaux, John (D-LA) 
Byrd, Robert (D-WV) 
Bumpers, Dale (D-AR) 
Chaffee, John (R-RI) 
Conrad, Kent (D-ND) 
Daschle, Thomas (D-SD) 
Dodd, Chris (D-CT)* 
Dorgan, Byron (D-ND) 
Exon, J. James (D-NE) 
Feingold, Russ (D-WI)* 
Feinstein, Dianne (D-CA)* 
Ford, Wendell (D-KY) 
Glenn, John (D-OH) 
Grams, Rod (R-MN)* 
Harkin, Tom (D-IA) 
Hatfield, Mark (R-OR) 
Inouye, Daniel (D-HI) 
Jeffords, James (R-VT) 
Johnston, J. Bennett (D-LA) 
Kassebaum, Nancy (R-KS)* 
Kennedy, Edward (D-MA) 
Kerrey, J. Robert (D-NE) 
Kerry, John (D-MA)* 
Kohl, Herb (D-WI) 
Levin, Carl (D-MI) 
Leahy, Patrick (D-VT) 
Lugar, Richard (R-IN)* 
Mikulski, Barabra (D-MD) 
Moynihan, Patrick (D-NY) 
Moseley-Braun, Carol (D-IL) 
Murray, Patty (D-WA) 
Nunn, Sam (D-GA) 
Pell, Claiborne (D-RI)* 
Pryor, David (D-AR) 
Rockefeller, John (D-WV) 
Sarbanes, Paul (D-MD)* 
Simon, Paul (D-IL) 
Wellstone, Paul (D-MN) 

STAFF 

Paul Cardus 
Cari Dohn 
Stephanie Eglinton 
Marco Jaramillo 
Matt Kagan 
Jeff Kuhnreich 
Sarah Lyons 
Lisa Tuite 
Brian Moran 
John Seggerman 
Tom Mahr 
Brad VanDam 
Janice O'Connell 
Jeremy Bates 
Andy Johnston 
Robyn Liberman 
Kelly Amis 
Kimberly Caney 
Pat Buckheit (f.) 
Pat Eveland 
Rosemary Guiterriez 
Karen Mattson 
Keith Gouveia 
Lori Schultz-Heim 
Casey Ilvino/Raymond Paul 
Derek Schmidt 
Trina Vargo 
Lorenzo Goco 
Nancy Stetson 
Naomi Baum 
Rich Arenberg 
Tim Reiser 
Andy Semmel 
Julia Frifield 
Michael Lostumbo 
Dana Bender 
Tom Scott 
Rocky Reif 
Ed Hall 
Todd Menotti 
Ken Levinson 
Vince San Fuentes 
Todd Stein/Mark Norman 
Colin McGinnis 

PHONE 

224-6361 
224-2651 
224-5042 
224-5521 
224-3553 
224-5721 
224-4623 
224-3954 
224-4843 
224-2921 
224-2043 
224-2321 
224-3953 
224-2551 
224-4224 
224-5323 
224-3841 
224-4343 
224-3353 
224-3244 
224-3254 
224-3753 
224-3934 
224-5141 
224-5824 
224-4774 
224-4543 
224-6551 
224-2742 
224-5653 
224-6221 
224-2414 
224-4814 
224-4654 

'224-4451 
224-2854 
224-2621 
224-3072 
224-4642 
224-2353 
224-6472 
224-4524 
224-2152 
224-5641 



L~ANING OPPONENT : 4 

Domenici, Pete (R-NM) 
Gorton, Slade (R-WA) 
Helfin, Howell (D-AL) 
Simpson, Alan (R-WY) 

Undecided TOTAL: 3 

Cochran, Thad(R-MS) 
DeWine, Mike (R-OH) 
Grassley, Charles (R-IA) 

LEANING PROPONENT TOTAL: 12 

Ashcroft, John (R-MO)* 
Bennett, Robert(R-UT) 
Bradley, Bill (D-NJ) 
Brown, Hank (R-CO)* 
Bryan, Richard (D-NV) 
Campbell, Ben Nighthorse (R-CO) 
Hutchinson, Kay Bailey (R-TX) 
Kempthorne, Dirk (R-ID) 
Lautenberg, Frank (D-NJ) 
McCain, John (R-AZ) 
McConnell, Mitch (R-KY) 
Roth, William (R-DE) 

PROPONENTS TOTAL: 33 

Abraham, Spencer (R-MI) 
Burns, Conrad (R-MT) 
Coats, Dan (ff:!..IN) 
Coverdell, Paul (R-GA)* 
Cohen, W (R-ME) 
Craig, Larry (R-ID) 
D'Amato, Alfonse (R-NY) 
Dole, Bob (R-KS) 
Faircloth, Lauch (R-NC) 
Frist,Bill (R-TN) 
Graham, Bob (D-FL) 
Gramm, Phil (R-TX) 
Gregg, Judd (R-NH) 
Hatch, Orin (R-UT) 
Helms, Jesse (R-NC)* 
Hollings, Ernest (D-SC) 
Kyl, Jon (R-AZ) 
Inhofe, James (R-OK) 
Lieberman, Joeseph (D-CT) 
Lott, Trent (R-MS) 
Mack, Connie (R-FL) 
Murkowski, Frank (R-AK) 
Nickles, Don (R-OK) 
Pressler, Larry (R-SD) 
Reid, Harry (D-NV) 
Robb, Charles (D-VA)* 
Santorum, Rick (R-PA) 
Shelby, Richard (R-AL) 

Roy Phillips 
Kristin Michel 
Barry Phelps/Winston Lott 
Chuck Blahous 

Robert McArthur 
Ron Lewis/Nick Wise 
Colin Davis 

Bob Koffman 
Bill Triplet 
Linda Menghetti 
Carter Pilcher 
Randy Schieber 
Tami Parent 
Dave Davis 
Glenn Tait 
Sharon Waxman 
Walter Lohman 
Robyn Cleveland 
Ian Butzezinski 

Sob Kerry 
Lori Staley 
Pam Sellers 
Todd Lyle 
Jim Bodner 
Elizabeth Criner 
Craig Syracuse 
Randy Scheunemann 
John LePore 
Michael Miller 
Bob Gerber 
Mike Champness 
Vas Alexopolous 
Paul Matuk 

224-6621 
224-3441 
224-4124 
224-3424 

224-5054 
224-2315 
224-3744 

224-6154 
224-5444 
224-3224 
224-5941 
224-6244 
224-5852 
224-5922 
224-6142 
224-4744 
224-2235 
224-2541 
224-2441 

224-4822 
224-2644 
224-5623 
224-3643 
224-2523 
224-2752 
224-6542 
224-6521 
224-3154 
224-3344 
224-3041 
224-2934 
224-3324 
224-5251 

Dan Fisk/Gina-Maria 
James Assey 

Lichaz 224-4651 

Janine Esperne 
Frank Zachston 
John Lilley 
Kirstin Chaole 
Paul Dean 
Joan Morgan 
Steve Moffitt 
Robert Hoffman 
James Ryan 
Peter Cleveland 
Patty Stolnacker 
Terry Lynch 

. 224-6162 
224-4521 
224-4721 
224-4041 
224-6253 
224-5274 
224-6665 
224-5754 
224-5842 
224-3542 
224-4024 
224-6324 
224-5744 



Snowe, Olympia (R-ME)* 
Smith, Bob (R_NH) 
Spector, Arlen (R-PA) 
Stevens, Ted (R-AK) 
Thomas, Craig (R-WY)* 
Thompson, Fred (R-TN)* 
Thurmond, Strom (R-SC) 
Warner, John (R-VA) 

NOT VOTING TOTAL 1 

Packwood, Bob (R-OR) 

Ken Peel 
Tom Lankford 
Bill Roseneau/Craig Synder 
Ann Marie Murphy 
Rich Houghton 
Kurt Silvers 
Mele Williams 
Judy Ansley 

Kinka Gerke 

224-5344 
224-2841 
224-4254 
224-3004 
224-6441 
224-4944 
224-5972 
224-2023 

224-5244 
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